02-28-2000 FORM PTO-1594 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECORDATION (Rev. 6-93) nt and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4700) FEB -3 AM 101276759 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) **Electroalloys Corporation** Name: <u>Duraloy Technologies</u>, <u>Inc.</u> Individual(s) □ Association Street Address: 120 Bridge Street □ Limited Partnership □ General Partnership Corporation-State -City: Scottdale, PA 15683 □ Other Individual(s) citizenship Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? D Yes MNo General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State _ Pennsylvania 3. Nature of conveyance: Other ■ Assignment □ Merger If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: $\hfill \square$ Yes $\hfill \bowtie$ No □ Change of Name □ Security Agreement (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) □ Other __ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No Execution Date: January 25, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/522,335 1,101,187 412.360 1,536,064 513,138 697.675 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 6 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Frederick B. Ziesenheim, Esq. Internal Address: Webb Ziesenheim 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 165.00 Logsdon Orkin & Hanson, P.C. ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 700 Koppers Building 436 Seventh Avenue 8. Deposit account number: City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15219-1818 (Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Frederick B. Ziesenheim, #19,438_ Name of Person Signing Signature

February 1, 2000 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document

3

02/28/2000 DHGUYEN 00000086 412360

Office of Public Records Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335 Washington, DC 20231

01 FC=481

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002026 FRAME: 0542 ASSIGNMENT

Assignment from ELECTROALLOYS CORPORATION, a Delaware

corporation (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR") to DURALOY TECHNOLOGIES, INC.,

a Pennsylvania corporation (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), of 120 Bridge

Street, Scottdale, Pennsylvania 15683

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of certain trademarks and the

registrations therefor identified in the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and

the registrations thereof;

ľ

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the

receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does

hereby assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all

right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and the registrations

thereof together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused its name to be signed

by its duly authorized representative this 25^{4} day of January, 2000.

ELECTROALLOYS CORPORATION

President

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002026 FRAME: 0543**

SCHEDULE A

to

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

by

ELECTROALLOYS CORPORATION

to

DURALOY TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Trademark Registrations

RECORDED: 02/03/2000

MARK	UNITED STATES REGISTRATION NO.
THERMALLOY	412,360
CHEMALLOY	513,138
SUPERTHERM	697,675
THERMAX	1,101,187
ELECTROALLOYS	1,536,064

<u>MARK</u>	UNITED STATES SERIAL NUMBER
TMA	75/522,335

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002026 FRAME: 0544